1/13September 2003
■ LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT: 300µA
■ DESIGNED FOR RS-485 INTERFACE
APPLICATIONS
■ -7V TO 12V COMMON MODE INPUT
VOLTAGE RANGE
■ DRIVER MAINTAINS HIGH IMPEDANCE IN
3-STATE OR WITH THE POWER OFF

communications on multipoint bus transmission
line (half-duplex applications).
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST485ECN 0 to 70 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST485EBN -40 to 85 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST485EXN -55 to 125 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST485ECD 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tube) 100parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST485EBD -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tube) 100parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST485EXD -55 to 125 °C SO-8 (Tube) 100parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST485ECDR 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST485EBDR -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST485EXDR -55 to 125 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST485E
±15KV ESD PROTECTED, LOW POWER
RS-485/RS-422 TRANSCEIVER
DIP SOP